OB115-MOD-DO SINGLE              USER MANUAL V 1.0
Owen Brothers Metering UK Ltd                                    www.owen-brothers.com                                Email: sales@owen-brothers.com
          TEL:      0161 624 6211
OB115-Mod-DO Single phase 1 module energy meter
                      With Modbus & DO output
                      Owen Brothers Metering UK Limited
Benefits and Main Features
● MID approved with module "B" and "D" certification.

14 Serial number 03/10 Y/Y 4 FF00
15 Manufacture code 03/10 Y/Y 4 FF02 (SHFQ ASCII)
16 Type code 03/10 Y/Y 2 FF04
17 Hardware version 03/10 Y/Y 2 FF05
18 Software version 03/10 Y/Y 2 FF06
19 Reference voltage 03 Y/N 2 FF07
20 Reference current 03 Y/N 2 FF08
21
Active energy
  measurement type
03/10
Y/Y
2
FF19
01 : Total=Import
04: Total=Export
05:
Total=Import+Export
06:
Total=Export-Import
09:
Total=Import-Export
22 Modbus id 03/10 Y/Y 2 0524
23
Baud rate
Hex(04B0)    1200bps
Hex(0960)    2400bps
Hex(12C0)    4800bps
Hex(2580)    9600bps
Hex(4B00)    19.2kbps
03/10
Y/Y 2 0525
24 Network Parity Stop
0000    None parity
0001    Even parity
03/10
Y/Y
2
0526
25 Clear energy 10 N/Y 2 0565
26
DO on/off
On      Key+Hex(5555)
Off      Key+Hex(AAAA)
03/10
Y/Y
4
0566
OB115-MOD-DO SINGLE              USER MANUAL V 1.0
Owen Brothers Metering UK Ltd                                    www.owen-brothers.com                                Email: sales@owen-brothers.com
          TEL:      0161 624 6211
Any questions, please contact:
Company:      Owen Brothers Metering UK Ltd
TEL:                00 440 161 624 6211
FAX:                0870 622 0424
          Email:              sales@owen-brothers.com
Address:          Glen Trading Estate, OLDHAM
            OL4 3BF
Appendix:
EU Type Examination Certificate